504376665 05/19/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4423360

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	SIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNN	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name			Execution Date	
JANINE SCHUURMAN					01/23/2017	
CATHARINA EMANUEL	LE GERAF	NDA HAVENITI	Н		12/20/2016	
PAUL PARREN					01/23/2017	
JAN G. J. VAN DE WINKEL				01/24/2017		
JORGEN PETERSEN					01/24/2017	
OLE BAADSGAARD					01/24/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA					
Name:	GENMA	GENMAB A/S				
Street Address:	BREDG	BREDGADE 34				
City:	COPEN	COPENHAGEN				
State/Country:	DENMA	DENMARK				
Postal Code:	1260	1260				
			Number			
Property Type		5420824	Number			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	1 DATA ((5420824 617)217-4699			it will be sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA (pe sent to provided;	5420824 617)217-4699 the e-mail add	dress first; if that is u uccessful, it will be se			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA ((pe sent to provided; (5420824 617)217-4699 the e-mail add if that is unsu 617) 217-4700	dress first; if that is un uccessful, it will be se	ent via US M		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA ((pe sent to provided; (5420824 617)217-4699 <i>the e-mail add</i> <i>if that is unsu</i> 617) 217-4700 PBoston.Docke	dress first; if that is u uccessful, it will be se	ent via US M		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (tope sent to provided; (table)	5420824 617)217-4699 the e-mail add if that is unsu 617) 217-4700 PBoston.Docke ara.mcclain@n	dress first; if that is un uccessful, it will be se	e nt via US M a om,	ail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (tope sent to provided; (table)	5420824 617)217-4699 the e-mail add if that is unsu 617) 217-4700 PBoston.Docke ara.mcclain@n NELSON MULL DNE POST OF	dress first; if that is un uccessful, it will be se eting@nelsonmullins.com	e nt via US M a om,	ail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA () pe sent to provided; () ta ta S	5420824 617)217-4699 the e-mail add f if that is unsu 617) 217-4700 PBoston.Docke ara.mcclain@n NELSON MULL DNE POST OF SUITE 30	dress first; if that is un uccessful, it will be se eting@nelsonmullins.co elsonmullins.com .INS RILEY & SCARBO FICE SQUARE	ent via US Ma om, DROUGH LLF	ail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA () pe sent to provided; () ta ta S	5420824 617)217-4699 the e-mail add f if that is unsu 617) 217-4700 PBoston.Docke ara.mcclain@n NELSON MULL DNE POST OF SUITE 30	dress first; if that is un uccessful, it will be se eting@nelsonmullins.co nelsonmullins.com .INS RILEY & SCARBO	ent via US Ma om, DROUGH LLF	ail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (tope sent to provided; (table) E	5420824 617)217-4699 the e-mail add of that is unsu 617) 217-4700 PBoston.Docke ara.mcclain@n NELSON MULL DNE POST OF SUITE 30 BOSTON, MAS	dress first; if that is un uccessful, it will be se eting@nelsonmullins.co elsonmullins.com .INS RILEY & SCARBO FICE SQUARE	ent via US Ma om, DROUGH LLF	ail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (pe sent to provided; (ta be ta be ta ta ta ta ta ta ta ta ta ta ta ta ta	5420824 617)217-4699 the e-mail add f that is unsu 617) 217-4700 PBoston.Docke ara.mcclain@n NELSON MULL DNE POST OF GUITE 30 BOSTON, MAS GMI-0590	dress first; if that is un uccessful, it will be se eting@nelsonmullins.co elsonmullins.com .INS RILEY & SCARBO FICE SQUARE SACHUSETTS 02109	ent via US M om, DROUGH LLF 2127	ail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (pe sent to provided; (li ta E UMBER:	5420824 617)217-4699 the e-mail add f if that is unsu 617) 217-4700 PBoston.Docke ara.mcclain@n NELSON MULL DNE POST OF GUITE 30 30STON, MAS GMI-0591 CHRISTO	dress first; if that is un uccessful, it will be se eting@nelsonmullins.co elsonmullins.com .INS RILEY & SCARBO FICE SQUARE SACHUSETTS 02109 DVCN2DV	ent via US M om, DROUGH LLF 2127	ail.	

504376665

Total Attachments: 8

source=GMI-059DVCN2DV Assignment (Inventors to Genmab AS)#page1.tif source=GMI-059DVCN2DV Assignment (Inventors to Genmab AS)#page2.tif source=GMI-059DVCN2DV Assignment (Inventors to Genmab AS)#page3.tif source=GMI-059DVCN2DV Assignment (Inventors to Genmab AS)#page4.tif source=GMI-059DVCN2DV Assignment (Inventors to Genmab AS)#page5.tif source=GMI-059DVCN2DV Assignment (Inventors to Genmab AS)#page6.tif source=GMI-059DVCN2DV Assignment (Inventors to Genmab AS)#page7.tif source=GMI-059DVCN2DV Assignment (Inventors to Genmab AS)#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WE, Janine SCHUURMAN; Catharina Emanuele Gerarda HAVENITH; Paul PARREN; Jan G. J. VAN DE WINKEL; Denise Leah WILLIAMS; Jørgen PETERSEN; and Ole BAADSGAARD, D.M.Sc., of Diemen, Netherlands; Bodegraven, Netherlands; Odijk, Netherlands; Zeist, Netherlands; San Jose, California; Rungsted Kyst, Denmark; and Hellerup, Denmark, respectively, for good and valuable consideration paid to us by

GENMAB A/S

a Corporation of Denmark, having its principal place of business at Bredgade 34, 1260 Copenhagen, DENMARK, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

GENMAB A/S

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

HUMAN MONOCLONAL ANTIBODIES AGAINST CD25

described in an application

Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed

 or

x Application No. 14/592,558, filed on January 8, 2015

This application claims the benefit of the following provisional application(s):

x Provisional Application No. 60/426,690, filed on November 15, 2002

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said Corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

PATENT REEL: 042511 FRAME: 0760

Ĭ.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Corporation, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

2

GMI-059DVCN2

23-Jan-2017 S Maring Date Janine Schuurman Witness: 2.3-Date en 2013 Builder.

3

20 Accember 2016

Date

Catharina Emanuele Gerarda HAVENITH

Witness:

20 december 2016 Date

Franciscus Nicolaai jozef Droog





24-61-2017 Date Jørgen Petersen Witness: Misa Pen Elisa Reen 24 - 01 - 2017 Date 8 PATENT REEL: 042511 FRAME: 0766

<u>01/24/2017</u> Date

Ole Baadsgaard, D.M.Sc.

Witness:

<u>01/24/2017</u> Date

RECORDED: 05/19/2017

etter dspe JETTE NOLSØE